City of St. Charles, Illinois Resolution No.

A Resolution Approving a Resolution Awarding the Bid to Layne Christensen Company for Well #4 Modifications in the amount of \$811,305

Presented & Passed by the City Council on March 4, 2023

WHEREAS, the proposed Well #4 project will provide preventative maintenance and some well head modifications;

WHEREAS, on February 5, 2024, the City received one bid for this project;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council of the City of St. Charles, Kane and DuPage Counties, Illinois, to award the Bid to Layne Christensen Company for Well #4 Modifications in the amount of \$811,305.

PRESENTED to the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of St. Charles, Illinois, this 4th day of March, 2024.

	Lora Vitek, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
City Clerk		
COUNCIL VOTE:		
Ayes:		
Nays:		
Absent:		
Abstain:		